1	[Lee Mallory Day]
2	
3	Resolution declaring January 10 th , 2006, Lee Mallory Day in San Francisco.
4	
5	WHEREAS, Lee Mallory, singer, songwriter, guitarist and international recording artist,
6	was honored with the first annual Lee Mallory Day in San Francisco on his sixtieth birthday,
7	January 10 th , 2005; and
8	WHEREAS, Lee Mallory devoted his life to music for over forty years and was the
9	heart and soul of San Francisco's thriving open mic community; and
10	WHEREAS, Lee Mallory survived the commercial music industry and became an
11	independent singer-songwriter who encouraged others in the independent music movement;
12	and
13	WHEREAS, Lee Mallory viewed his life as a cautionary tale of "lust for life and other
14	adventures," and became an advocate for musicians getting tested for Hepatitis C; and
15	WHEREAS, Without songwriters, there would be no LPs, CDs, EPs, MP3s, or songs to
16	sample; and
17	WHEREAS, Lee Mallory poured every ounce of his soul into every note he played and
18	sang; and
19	WHEREAS, Lee Mallory loved San Francisco for its "beautiful bay, beautiful women
20	and beautiful music;" and
21	WHEREAS, Lee Mallory passed from this earth on March 21st, 2005 in the
22	Emergency Department of UCSF with his lady by his side; and
23	WHEREAS, San Francisco State University's Lee Mallory Scholarship will assist Music
24	and Recording Industry students who serve their community while serving their gift; and
25	

1	WHEREAS, Lee Mallory Day will be celebrated at The Hotel Utah with performances
2	by three women whose music he championed, Crystal and The Wolves, Toy House and Nina
3	Jo Smith; now, therefore, be it
4	RESOLVED, The City and County of San Francisco hereby proclaims this day,
5	January 10 th , 2006, Lee Mallory Day in honor of Lee Mallory and all singer-songwriters.
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	